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BONDS-PICKA WAY TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, 
PICKA WAY COUNTY, $4,800.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, September 7, 1939. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

GENTLEMEN: 

RE: Bonds of Pickaway Township Rural School Dis­
trict, Pickaway County, Ohio, $4,800.00. 
(Limited.) 

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above 
bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise all of an issue of heat­
ing plant bonds in the aggregate amount of $4,800.00, dated September 
1, 1939, and bearing interest at the rate of 3% per annum. 

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of 
which the above bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that 
bonds issued under these proceedings_ constitute valid and legal obligations 
of said rural school district. 

1136. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 

EASEMENTS-PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 27 
GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, PARIS, TAYLOR, 
DOVER, MILL CREEK AND LIBERTY TOWNSHIPS, 
UNION COUNTY. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, September 7, 1939. 

HoN. DoN G. WATERS, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and 
Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio. 

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval 
certain grants oi easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several prop­
erty owners in Paris, Taylor, Dover, Mill Creek and Liberty Townships, 
Union County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes 
therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county. 

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to 
the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows: 



Number 
3071 
3072 
3073 
3074 
3075 
3076 
3077 
3078 
3079 
3081 
3082 
3083 
3084 
3085 
3086 
3087 
3088 
3089 
3091 
3092 
3093 
3094 
3095 
3096 
3097 
3099 
3100 
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Name 
::"11:. J. Thompson 
J as. E. Anderson 
V. E. Jolliff 
C. S. Herd 
J. N. Tharnton 
Dean and Beatrice Overly 
T. H. Kilgore 
Leona Crabbe and Frank Crabbe 
Samuel H. Ebright 
Walter Low and Blanche Low 
Ethel Diehl 
Edna B. Smith 
George W. Hamilton 
John J. Shirk 
Asa C. Lee 
Lawrence H. Miller and Nellie Miller 
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LeRoy F. Augenstein and Jennie E. Augenstein 
John W. Merritt 
Fred Kleiber 
Fred E. Lash and Marea E. Lash 
Frank M. Rupprecht 
Wm. L. Kandel and Augusta M. Kandel 
J. W. Janes 
Edward J. and Ina M. Kasper 
Drell and Tella Graham 
Walter and Bessie Collins 
H. C. Roades 

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain 
lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public 
fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses 
passing through and over said lands. . 

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same 
have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the 
manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to 
legality and form, as is evidenced by. my approval endorsed thereon, all 
of which are herewith returned. 

Respectfully, 
THOMAS J. HERBERT, 

Attorney General. 


