1135.

BONDS—PICKAWAY TOWNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL DISTRICT, PICKAWAY COUNTY, \$4,800.00.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 7, 1939.

Retirement Board, State Teachers' Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio.

Gentlemen:

RE: Bonds of Pickaway Township Rural School District, Pickaway County, Ohio, \$4,800.00. (Limited.)

I have examined the transcript of proceedings relative to the above bonds purchased by you. These bonds comprise all of an issue of heating plant bonds in the aggregate amount of \$4,800.00, dated September 1, 1939, and bearing interest at the rate of 3% per annum.

From this examination, in the light of the law under authority of which the above bonds have been authorized, I am of the opinion that bonds issued under these proceedings constitute valid and legal obligations of said rural school district.

Respectfully,
THOMAS J. HERBERT,
Attorney General.

1136.

EASEMENTS—PUBLIC FISHING GROUNDS, STATE WITH 27 GRANTORS, DESIGNATED LAND, PARIS, TAYLOR, DOVER, MILL CREEK AND LIBERTY TOWNSHIPS, UNION COUNTY.

COLUMBUS, OHIO, September 7, 1939.

Hon. Don G. Waters, Commissioner, Division of Conservation and Natural Resources, Columbus, Ohio.

DEAR SIR: You have submitted for my examination and approval certain grants of easement, executed to the State of Ohio by several property owners in Paris, Taylor, Dover, Mill Creek and Liberty Townships, Union County, Ohio, conveying to the State of Ohio, for the purposes therein stated, certain tracts of land in said townships and county.

The grants of easement here in question, designated with respect to the number of the instrument and the name of the grantor, are as follows:

Number	Name
3071	M. J. Thompson
3072	Jas. E. Anderson
3073	V. E. Jolliff
3074	C. S. Herd
3075	J. N. Tharnton
3076	Dean and Beatrice Overly
3077	T. H. Kilgore
3078	Leona Crabbe and Frank Crabbe
3079	Samuel H. Ebright
3081	Walter Low and Blanche Low
3082	Ethel Diehl
3083	Edna B. Smith
3084	George W. Hamilton
3085	John J. Shirk
3086	Asa C. Lee
3087	Lawrence H. Miller and Nellie Miller
3088	LeRoy F. Augenstein and Jennie E. Augenstein
3089	John W. Merritt
3091	Fred Kleiber
3092	Fred E. Lash and Marea E. Lash
3093	Frank M. Rupprecht
3094	Wm. L. Kandel and Augusta M. Kandel
3095	J. W. Janes
3096	Edward J. and Ina M. Kasper
3097	Drell and Tella Graham
3099	Walter and Bessie Collins
3100	H. C. Roades

By the above grants there are conveyed to the State of Ohio, certain lands described therein, for the sole purpose of using said lands for public fishing grounds, and to that end to improve the waters or water courses passing through and over said lands.

Upon examination of the above instruments, I find that the same have been executed and acknowledged by the respective grantors in the manner provided by law and am accordingly approving the same as to legality and form, as is evidenced by my approval endorsed thereon, all of which are herewith returned.

Respectfully,

THOMAS J. HERBERT,

Attorney General.